

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BA No. 1106/2009

MAHINDER JEET SINGH @ TONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GNCT)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And anticipatory bail)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, av.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released

on interim bail in connection with FIR No. 2/2009

registered by Economic Offences Wing of the Delhi Police

under Sections 419/420/467/471/120-B IPC upon his

furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of
the Trial Court.(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master